UNAPPROPRIATED ITEM OF THE PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
TO THE PARKS IMPROVEMENT CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND, TO ASSIST IN
UPGRADING THE TUSCORA PARK BASEBALL FIELD,  AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and No
Cents ($4,800.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Parks
Capital Improvement Capital Fund to the Parks Improvement Capital Outlay Fund due to
donations from All Town Little ($1,600) and Nomads Youth Baseball ($1,600) in the
amount of $3,200 to assist in upgrading the Tuscora Park Baseball Field.